# 507375959 07/08/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7422883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELENA RYBTCHINSKAIA	01/11/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HIGH SPEED TRANSMISSION SOLUTIONS LIMITED	
Street Address:	71-75 SHELTON STREET	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	WC2 9JQ	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16317011

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2066224900

Email: Josi.Bridges@SeedIP.com
Correspondent Name: HAYLEY J. TALBERT

Address Line 1: SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	450116.401USPC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAYLEY J. TALBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Hayley J. Talbert/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_ER to HSTS#page1.tif source=Assignment\_ER to HSTS#page2.tif source=Assignment\_ER to HSTS#page3.tif

PATENT 507375959 REEL: 060463 FRAME: 0967

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 11th day of January 2019

### BETWEEN:

ELENA RYBTCHINSKAIA of 29/C Della Palla, Bescia 25124, Italy (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"); and

HIGH SPEED TRANSMISSION SOLUTIONS LIMITED a company incorporated and registered in the United Kingdom under Company Number 9506435 and whose registered office is at 71-75 Shelton Street, London, WC2 9JQ ("the Assignee")

#### WHEREAS

- A. By virtue of Agreement dated 1 January 2015, the Assignor is the proprietor of the patent applications listed in Schedule 1 of this Agreement ("the Patent Applications");
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign the rights under the Patent Applications to the Assignee.

#### NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

- In consideration of £10, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with full title guarantee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent applications, including the right to file further patent applications, including overseas patent applications, to the invention and the right to claim priority from such applications together with the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or other forms of relief in respect of all infringements of any of the rights assigned whether the infringements took place before or after the date of this assignment;
- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will, at the expense of the Assignee, execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents acts and things as may be reasonably required by the Assignor to enable the Assignee or a nominee of the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned and to enjoy the benefit of any extension, prolongation or further grant of patents for the time being vested in the Assignee by virtue of this Assignment.

E.R.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment the day and year above first written.

Signed by Elena Rybtchinskaia

Elene Rybtehinskuis

Signed for and on behalf of High Speed Transmission Solutions Limited

AND ACCUAND, OIRECTOR.

PATENT REEL: 060463 FRAME: 0969

# SCHEDULE 1 - THE PATENT APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	STATUS
UK	GB1600888.0	PENDING
UK	GB1711158.4	PENDING
WO (International)	PCT/GB2017/000106	PENDING
Taiwan	106123234	PENDING

Eleno. Rybtehinskaia

# SCHEDULE 1 - THE PATENT APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	STATUS
UK	GB1600888.0	PENDING
UK	GB1711158.4	PENDING
WO (International)	PCT/GB2017/000106	PENDING
Taiwan	106123234	PENDING

PATENT REEL: 060463 FRAME: 0970

**RECORDED: 07/08/2022**